Robert Lee Vision with a Purpose









Robert Lee's Vision with a Purpose has set out to improve the lives of all those who call Robert Lee home. This group is responsible for the new Coke County Memorial Garden and the new benches and flower containers downtown dotting Robert Lee. Their volunteers (in their green shirts) are often seen manning various community stands concession and serving tables. They have landscaped and maintained the Wilson Bryan Memorial Mini Park. Their contributions to Robert Lee are too numerous to mention individually. Most recently, you can see their efforts in the wonderful light displays at the Mini Park and on the courthouse lawn. To quote the group's president, Debbie Childers, "Robert Lee - the little town that can!"



HOLIDAY CLOSING NOTICE

Holiday Hours: All facilities of this bank will be closed Wednesday, January 1, 2014.

In Observance Of



Member FDIC 453-2545 Robert Lee, Texas